 EK-EU
with open/close  actuator
 CE compliant according  to
European regulations
 With TROXNETCOM
as  an option
 Tested to VDI 6022
H

 4
 K  4  –  4.1  – 7
 Order examples
 EK-EU
  EK–EU  /  DE  /  1200×600×600  /  F0  /  B24
 Type
EK-EU Smoke control damper
 Country of destination
DE Germany
 Other destination countries upon request
 Nominal size [mm]
B × H × L
 Accessories
 No entry: none
F0 Connecting subframe
 on the operating  side
0F Connecting subframe
 on the installation  side
FF Connecting subframes on both sides
A0 Cover grille on the operating side
0A Cover grille on the installation side
AA Cover grilles on both sides
FA Connecting subframe on the operating
side and cover grille on the installation side
AF Connecting subframe on the installation
side and cover grille on the operating side
 Attachments
Belimo
B24 BE 24-12, 24 V AC/DC
B230 BE 230-12, 230 V AC/DC
B24A BE 24-12, with AS-EM, 24 V AC/DC
B24AS BE 24-12, with AS-EM/SIL2, 24 V AC/DC
 Order code
EK-EU/1200×600×600/F0/B24
Nominal size 1200 × 600 × 600 mm
Accessories Connecting subframe on the operating side
Attachment Open/Close actuator, Belimo, 24 V AC/DC
EK-EU/400×400×600/A0/B24A
Nominal size 400 × 400 × 600 mm
Accessories Cover grille on the operating side
Attachment Open/Close actuator, Belimo,
24 V AC/DC with  TROXNETCOM control module AS-EM
 01/2015  –  DE/en
 4
 Accessories
 Connecting subframe, cover grille  EK-EU
 Application
– The cover grille may be attached directly to
 the  damper; this application has been
approved  based on a fire test to EN 1366-10
– A connecting subframe is required for
 sheet  steel smoke extract ducts
– Connecting subframe and cover grille
 may be  ordered separately
– Connecting subframe and cover grille
 are  factory mounted to the damper
– The free area of the cover grille is approx. 70%
– Short smoke control dampers
(dimension L < dimension H) cannot have
 a  cover grille because the damper blade
protrudes from the casing
Materials and surfaces
– Connecting subframe and cover grille
 made of  galvanised sheet steel
Maintenance
– For details on maintenance and inspection,
refer to the installation and operating manual
 K  4  –  4.1  – 8
 Description
 EK-EU